
 
 
 
 
 

 
Project Status Report 

 

Project Name: PVSD- New Middle & High School Project  

Month: June 2024  

Focus Area: Site/ Building  

 

 

  

Prepared By: Fred Kendall 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 2 6/3/2024 

 

                                Pequea Valley School District  
                                    Middle & High School                                                                                                                             
  
                                                                   June 03 2024 
  
  
  
                                                             
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                             Table of Contents  
  

                                             1 Executive Summary Report No. 15  
 
 
                                             2 Progress Photos 
 
 

                                              
 
 
                                    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 3 6/3/2024 

 
 
SCHEDULE STATUS: 
 
Notice to proceed date: August 12 2022                          
Original contract completion date:734 Days From NTP. December 15 2024                                                       
Extension of time requested: 0 days                                                                                      
Extension of time approved:  0 days 
Lost weather days:  0 days                                 
Percent complete 72 %                                           
  
  
Status:  On Schedule 
 
 
BUDGET STATUS:  
 
 Contract amount: $76,802,300.00      Total billed to date: $55,904,920.22 
 Approved change orders: $457,488,86        Paid to date:   $53,109674.22 
Revised contract amount: $ 77,259,788.86               
Pending changes:                              
   
PENDING ISSUES:   
 
BRIEF PROJECT STATUS: 
  

 Pave Binder Course on East Site 
 Concrete SOG in Area B is 99% 
 Concrete SOG in Area A is 97% 
 Concrete SOG in Area C and D 95 % 
 Concrete Slab at Main Gym 100% Auditorium 75% 
 Masonry Continues, interior walls Area D First Floor 
 Masonry Exterior Veneer (Brick and Ground Face Block) Area A West Elev. 90%, B 

North Elev. 100%, Area D East Elev. 95%, Area C South and West Elev. 100% 
 Structural Steel Erection has resumed in Area A, B and D 
 Area A and C Gym and Aux Gym Standing seam roofing at 95% along with Facia and 

Gutters. 
 Area B Low roof, roofing complete. High Roof Standing Seam 80% 
 Plumbing CMU and Overhead piping RWC, Domestic, Gas ongoing Areas A, B, C and D 
 Electrical CMU Rough In, in A, B, C and D 
 Electrical Branch Wire Pull in Area A, B, C and D on going. 
 Electrical Under Slab Conduit installation areas A, B C and D. 
 HVAC Installation of Heat Pumps. 
 HVAC Duct and Pipe hangers ongoing in Area, A, B, C, C Mezz. And D 
 HVAC CMU interior wall rough in is ongoing in Area D 

                                                          Progress Photos  



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 4 6/3/2024 

 

 
 

 
 

 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 5 6/3/2024 

   

 
 

                



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 6 6/3/2024 

 
 
 

 
 

 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 7 6/3/2024 

 

 
 

 


