
 
 
 
 
 

 
Project Status Report 

 

Project Name: PVSD- New Middle & High School Project  

Month: March 2025  

Focus Area: Site/ Building  

 

 

  

Prepared By: Fred Kendall 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 2 2/28/2025 

 

                                Pequea Valley School District  
                                    Middle & High School                                                                                                                             
  
                                                                   March 03 2025 
  
  
  
                                                             
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                             Table of Contents  
  

                                             1 Executive Summary Report No. 23  
 
 
                                             2 Progress Photos 
 
 

                                              
 
 
                                    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 3 2/28/2025 

 
 
SCHEDULE STATUS: 
 
Notice to proceed date: August 12 2022                          
Original contract completion date:734 Days From NTP. December 15 2024                                                       
Extension of time requested: 0 days                                                                                      
Extension of time approved:  0 days 
Lost weather days:  0 days                                 
Percent complete 98 %                                           
  
  
Status:  On Schedule 
 
 
BUDGET STATUS:  
 
 Contract amount: $76,802,300.00      Total billed to date: $76,405,240.22 
 Approved change orders: $1,001,618.52    Paid to date:   $72,584,978.20 
Revised contract amount: $ 77,803,918.52               
Pending changes:                              
   
PENDING ISSUES:   
 
BRIEF PROJECT STATUS: 
  
 

 Maintenance Building MEP Finishes. 
 Interior HM door installation on going. 
 Interior Wood Door Installation on going. 
 Paint cafeteria ceiling, trusses and high walls. 
 Kitchen equipment Installed. Final MEP connections ongoing. 
 Resinous flooring in all toilet rooms at 75% 
 LVP flooring in corridors Areas A, B, C, and D at 50% 
 Wood flooring and line striping in both Gyms 100% 
 Auditorium Clouds, Sound Panels and seating at 90% 
 Ceiling grid Areas A, B, C and D 95% 
 Ceiling tile installation 80% 
 Case Work Installation at 95% 
 Plumbing Fixtures Areas A, B, C and D 98% 
 Electrical Lighting throughout 95% 
 Electrical Branch Wire Pull in Area A, B, C and D complete 
 Electrical Systems wire pull and devising areas A, B, C and D 99% 
 HVAC Installation of Heat Pumps areas B, C & D first and second floor complete 
 HVAC Balancing 95% 
 Systems Commissioning on going. 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 4 2/28/2025 

                                                            Progress Photos 
  

 
 

 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 5 2/28/2025 

 
 

             



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 6 2/28/2025 

 
 

 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 7 2/28/2025 

 

 

 


