
 
 
 
 
 

 
Project Status Report 

 

Project Name: PVSD- New Middle & High School Project  

Month: May 2025  

Focus Area: Site/ Building  

 

 

  

Prepared By: Fred Kendall 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 2 5/6/2025 

 

                                Pequea Valley School District  
                                    Middle & High School                                                                                                                             
  
                                                                   May 06 2025 
  
  
  
                                                             
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                             Table of Contents  
  

                                             1 Executive Summary Report No. 25  
 
 
                                             2 Progress Photos 
 
 

                                              
 
 
                                    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 3 5/6/2025 

 
 
SCHEDULE STATUS: 
 
Notice to proceed date: August 12 2022                          
Original contract completion date:734 Days From NTP. December 15 2024                                                       
Extension of time requested: 0 days                                                                                      
Extension of time approved:  0 days 
Lost weather days:  0 days                                 
Percent complete 99 %                                           
  
  
Status:  On Schedule 
 
 
BUDGET STATUS:  
 
 Contract amount: $76,802,300.00      Total billed to date: $78,249,494.11 
 Approved change orders: $1,597,527.00    Paid to date:   $74,337,019.41 
Revised contract amount: $78,399,827.00               
Pending changes:                              
   
PENDING ISSUES:   
 
BRIEF PROJECT STATUS: 
  
 

 Site Concrete at Mian Entrance at 90% 
 Main Entrance Aluminum Entry frame and glazing completed. 
 Classrooms, B and D ready being final cleaned. 
 Gym and Aux Gym main Hall wood work ongoing. 
 Auditorium complete, with exception of Wall panels and isle flooring.  
 Stage curtains and rigging complete and instructed. 
 Cafeteria flooring has started. 
 Media Center finishes complete, furniture delivered and installed. 
 Music, Art and Science rooms ready for final cleaning. 
 Kitchen Start-up complete ready for Pa. Dept. Ag. Inspection. 
 Shop and Core areas flooring complete and contract furniture installed. 
 Green House concrete floor sealed. 
 Maintenance Building 98% 
 Mechanical systems installed, testing and balancing and commissioning on going.  
 Plumbing systems installed and being commissioned. 
 Electrical Systems, power, lighting/ control being commissioned. 
 Preparing for owner furniture delivery and set up.  
 Preparing for AHJ C of O 

 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 4 5/6/2025 

                                                            Progress Photos 
  

 
 

 
 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 5 5/6/2025 

 
 

             

 
 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 6 5/6/2025 

 
 

 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 7 5/6/2025 

 
 


